From: Lisa C. Kunz

To: Cory Reeves; Joe McKenney; Rick Tryon; Shannon Wilson; Susan Wolff
Cc: Krista Artis; Christoff T. Gaub

Subject: FW: Commission items

Date: Tuesday, June 18, 2024 1:26:49 PM

FYI - Agenda Item 18.

Lisa

From: Lisa C. Kunz

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2024 1:26 PM
To: 'Shyla Patera' <shycpat@icloud.com>
Subject: RE: Commission items

Thank you, Shyla, for your written public comments. Your comments will be shared with the Commission for
consideration of item 18 on this evening’s Commission Agenda.

Best regards,

Lisa Kunz

City Clerk/Records Manager
Civic Center Room 204
406.455.8451

From: Shyla Patera <shycpat@icloud.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2024 12:02 PM

To: Krista Artis <kartis@greatfallsmt.net>; commission <commission@greatfallsmt.net>
Subject: Commission items

My name is Shyla Patera. [ am a resident of the Cityof Great Falls . I am employed by North Central
LivingiServices, Inc. NCILS is a center for independent living and disability advocacy agency meaning we assist
all north central Montanans with disabilities as they navigate service systems. I wish to comment on item 18 on
tonight’s city commission agenda. As a long time accessibility advocate, housing advocate, as well as transportation
advocate, North Central Independent Living Services, Inc living advocates for accessible and contiguous sidewalks
and transportation networks throughout the city of Great Falls and beyond. NCILS supports the use of CDBG funds
to enhance the contiguous as well as the. ADA accessibility sidewalk net work around Carter Park. As always, if
there are Community and or individual and disabilities accessibility,ADA and fair housing Issues that need to be
which North Central independent living can help address, NCILS encourage all residents and city staff to contact
North Central Independent Living Services Inc.Thank you for your time and consideration of viewpoints expressed.

Sent from my iPad


mailto:lkunz@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:creeves@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:jmckenney@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:rtryon@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:swilson@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:swolff@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:kartis@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:cgaub@greatfallsmt.net

